

24 July 2024

Official information request 8140013930 (Please quote this in any correspondence)

East Skate Club

By email: <a href="mailto:fyi-request-27177-3c4a4984@requests.fyi.org.nz">fyi-request-27177-3c4a4984@requests.fyi.org.nz</a>

Tēnā koe

## **Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987**

Re: Victoria park projects

Thank you for your email dated 08 June 2024, in which you requested information about projects completed at Victoria Park. The specific details of your request and our response are below.

Can you please provide a summary of projects completed at Victoria Park in Auckland's CBD in the past five years (April 2019 - April 2024). This doesn't need to include routine maintenance like mowing. I'm interested in anything that isn't routine, especially anything that required closure of any facilities (e.g. re-turfing).

Can I please get a list including the following details for each project:

- (1) Project dates
- (2) Summary of what was done, and the work required.
- (3) Approximate cost

Please find the requested information in the attachment "Attachment A".

Decisions relating to the information that is being released to you were made by **Taryn Crewe**, **General Manager - Parks & Community Facilities**.

You have the right to complain to the Ombudsman if you believe we have not responded appropriately to your request. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you have any further queries, please contact me on 09 301 0101 quoting official information request number 8140013930.

Ngā mihi

Amanda Pillay

Privacy and Official Information Business Partner

**Customer Experience and Digital Services**